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people to come to the stations and
to the- trains and also that it is a
part of a bigger gang which is active
in removing the railway articles from
various railway stations, and other
places?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, T must refute this particular al-
legation that these dacoities and rob-
beries have been committed on the
railways by the railway employees.
We have got all the details. There
are police records.

SHRIMATI LEELA DAMODARA
MENON: I do not say that they
are being done by the railway autho-
rities, but they have the concurrence
and the assistance of the railway
authorities—some of them.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Even with your modification, I may
say, so far all the names which we
have got at our disposal with the help
of the State Governments do not indi-

. cate that any of the employees have
participated in these dacoities and rob-
beries. But if any example comes to
our notice I can assure the hon. Mem-
ber that the sternest possible action
will be taken so that that action will
be taken as a deterrent.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
May 1 know from the hon. Minister
whether it is a fact that a large num-
ber of RPF and GRP personnel were
involved in many cases and how
many of such cases have been detected
by or are under investigation of the
railway authorities?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, T do not know whether the hon.
Member is referring to dacoities or
corrupt practices.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
Both.

PROF, MADHU DANDAVATE:
As fayr ag malpractices are concerned,
every time we are able to detect with
the a.tangement of the new raiding

[RAJYA SABHA}

|

to Questions 16

squads many acts of bribery and cor-

self-respect and a sense of disci-
that information to the press. We
also put it on the Table of the House
and I can assure you that that prac-
tice will continue and even if em-
ployees are responsible for any mal-
practice, sternest possible action will
be taken, was taken and is heing
taken in all cases.

Reinstatement of dismissed railway
employees

*152. SHRI N. K. P, SALVE:
SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH:
SHR] KALP NATH RAIL+Y

Will the Minister ¢f RAILWAYS
be pleased to state: 4 )

(a) whether Government’s atten-
tion has been drawn to a news-item
which appeared in the Times of India,
dated the 24th May, 1978, containing
a statement reported to have been
made by the Minister of State in the
Ministry of Railways at Basti on the
23rd May, 1978 criticising the Govern-
ment’s decision to reinstate the rail-
way employees who had been dis-
missed during the emergency on the
ground that this had adversely affect-
ed the working of the Railways; and

(b) if so, what is Government’s re-
action to the statement? -

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. A clarification
was immediately issued stating that
the Minister of State was wrongly re-
ported. Because the original question
was in English, I am sorry I have
answered it in English.

ST F Mg UE : aemafy wEEw,
Sy A F Wi T 1Ay Fqd g &F

1tThe question wag actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Kalp Nath Rai.
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7g T et fafes 31 @fFa asw
well § TieEgT o9 F 7 F, 1 gard
FASTY IAF I 77 AT 77 05 =@
FY g2ATE AT FL FUST TIF QW F
qFE foar IS wASr argd | S0
SN welY § | SR A W FT B
ferat & AR gAR aAg FT AT g 7
A Ty Gl AZIET A GATU FHATILAT
s ¥ Uy wee F1 s fRan
TG § a7 A ag A & HIwR ]
%y & | F ag wee g9 A4 qwT § Agl
FEAT ATGAT AT qF IAES FAT Al
O® GAT FHAT § ASL & [Tl H,
wei-ogl FHaQ § 5 asa W&l 7
qga & AWM FT TR AT

mener AEa, T g1 99 FTREE
FFar ¥ Ffaal & @ a9d g Uy
Wl wgiay 9 %) frgma fers groemds
#1 Wdf F¥% agq st a0 AT #T
g FK, bl L B 3G W4T § |
q1 w1 Sy Hel "gled SifE Iw H
qsy WAl &, F gOAr JAWAT § .. ..
HT § Fgd (FF &, F@Fan § Fa7 7
& o9 SH AAT g AT AW g
W F w® R Tty fAoawn g
& ug §9 A Y g1 W g, T A
TR, TOHT TEHTT &9 KT AT
FGT 7

o WY FWRAX : A, AW
g W1 g dg aET ...
St WA AVH AT . ASH HAT

gt 43 & oY s AT =i |

Tlo WY IUEHF : WA, T 9W
gl ¥ g groagw F A /¥
zafqg M@ § TGN FAT FET,
FAFT H FT FET, T TaATS YIAT TET |
arferm A 9w & ST § F H19 A qq0A0
AT TR q&H TR A

[24 JULY 1978 ]
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w——fF form aar= &1 9% g GFar 2
ag IqTT AT 4T 24 WE, 1978 F,
foa w1 9% ood g7 9w § § "4}
sl fag 9@ arevw ATw sfewr § 4w
1T AN gar fa sy 7 ¥ oag s
M A% qry 7 79t g€ ) FABHIA
AU F Ifw, geF 4 F FT 97,
o fafeaa qutw 3 faur w0 fas =g
AT & 9% FL GTAT ATEAT § W
FT qqmET IgaT § | I9F ;w &
JAAAT § I T GeH g AT | A
A T & SFFT 59 7 g 1 5 25w,
1978 & argeq =% Ifear 7 wwifaa
goT & 1 agy Frevw § agi v g -

“The Minister of State for Rail
ways, Mr. Sheo Narain today con-
tradicted a report in a section of
the press quoting him as having
criticised Government action in re-
instating railway employees dis-
missed during the emergency. Tha
Minister said that he wag shocked
to read the report.

An official release regarding the
clarification saig what the Minister
had told the press was that the
former Congress Government had
fail to accommodate the Indian
National Army personnel. If the
Janata Government were to follow
in the footstens of the Congress
Government, it would not have
reinstated railwaymen victimised
during the emergency., But gur
Government  is democratic  inh
the real sense of the word and pro-
gressive also. We want to undo
the injustice done to the working
class, including the railwaymen.
The reinstatement of victimised
railwaymen has, in fact, created
We release
pline among them.”

st st fag wee : fafasx
qrga 7 g1t 9% arg vt #71. @T

fafreet #1 qor 3T ? Q@ g9 g0
HT AT AT TET F1 LT ?
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St FEAATA T GATI(T AGIET,
FaT X qAl AT AT FT FIT FW (F
WT FeAI@ F A HAY FAAL
Fgfeq T TU HIT 6T BraT FHATT
frdedz (g Mg AT #4T ug AT ALY
g 5 @7 geare % faafaq ¥ 1974
F forad ot ;T WAt (v g watAee
FZ FLITHT FAATCET T qFATT AL
“sAF M Ay FC IR (@A FT
@ 2, ST AFY § F@ieq FT W@ §
T ZIIL TH &AL TS JSHT 9L
H-gH FY, TF WAl & gL waAr &
T T A FTSFL GT <@ & | F67 THT
TOSEFTT I AT FA FW 7

Wo WY AN : T AGT TN
FIE, WOFT T4 A9 §, IA90
Y H vz gFarg |

SHRI B. N. BANERJEE: Sir, why
should we have a third-hand denial.

The hoa. Minister has read report
‘which has appeared in the Times
of India The first-hand denial

should be by the Minister of State;
second-hand denial is by the paper;
and the Minister in his statement is
quoting something. Let the Minister
-of State himself deny this.

MR, CHAIRMAN: Mr. Dhabe.

SHRI S. W. DHABE: Sir, it has
become a fashion nowadays for the
leaders of many political parties in-
cluding the Ministers, to make state-
ments in the press and whep they are
inconvenient to retrace then and say
that we have said nothing of the kind.
It wilk be wrong to presume that the
statement appearing in the press was
wrong and wag not made by Mr. Sheo
Narain. The reason is obvious.
Since 1974, whey the railway strike
took place, many persons were out of
job and they were reinstated. But
they were not reinstateg fully. They
were not given back wages and only
half the service periog was taken.

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 20

Many of the employees lost promo-
tions because of those who were al-
ready promoted and who got priority
in the list because of the three years’
gap. Is it not a fact that thjs has
created so many administrative pro-
blems in actual working because there
were people already on those jobs
when these reinstated employees
came afterwards. 1 would like to
know from the Minister how many
promotions and other thingg were
affected by the reinstatement of these
people and how many representations
have been received from the other
people who were adversely affected?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, if you allow this question, I am
prepared to answer it. It is not
connected with the main questions.
Anyway, you have allowed it obvious-
ly; so I will answer that. His state-
ment was about emergency victimi-
sation and thig ig about 1974 strike.

SHRI S. W. DHABE: I am asking
both about emergency and 1974 strike.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
In spite of that, T have got the facts
ready with me. In the 1974 strike, not
only the services of the strikers were
terminated, but some of them were

transferred with demotions. There
was a break in service, Some of
them were subjected tg so many

punitive measures. We saw to it that
20,700 workers were given benefits
by which all these various types of
punishments to which they were sub-
jected were annulled and I have re-
questeq the representatives of all the

frade union organisations that
even .
SHRI KALP NATH RAI: What

about bonus?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
He is asking one question, you are
asking something else. I do not mind
replying to even 50 supplementaries,
but let there be a procedure. And
therefore I was rightly replying to the
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honourable Member that punishment
in respect of 20,700 employeeg of the
‘railways—the  various kinds of
punishment to which they were sub-
jected—has been annulled. If there
are some marginal cases which have
been left out, I have always said on
the floor of the House, if the concern-
ed trade unions bring those cases to
me, I will always consider them
sympathetically.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
Sir, . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: You hag your
chance. For every Question you can-
not get up. In your block there are
others who have to be called.

SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI: Sir, a
certain statement was made by the
honourable Minister of State and
Prof. Dandavate had some sort of a
discussion. . . (Interruptions) ...
and after that a contradiction came.

« As Mr. Banerjee hag said just now,
it is a third-hand report which Prof.
Dandavate has given. May I, there-
fore, ask the hon. Minister of State
who is here to reproduce exactly
‘what he had said in the meeting so
that the House may form its own im-
Ppression in the matter?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir this js no question at all., . .

SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI; Sir,
the Minister of State is here. He
should give the reply to my question.

oft forr Ao ¢ Aty wgkEa,
Y I T WA AT faar 8 ag fgeg
WEY § WY weuar wgiEw, AN FIT 0F
ET AT FETAT 1 S wEAT 7w v fzav
ATEoTToWoFTAT, HA #FT AT foF HLEIX
q2d A MZoTATe T F1 AL @,
wfee gaTdy aade 1 e g fa gw fo
FYFTFE T Mt 7 FT@TE AT AT IT qF
F1 T AT | 35 FY FIT T ALAT AZEA
& 3 arerq qrer gy g

[24 JULY 1978 ]
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ot AR Weq WrE . WA
ST HT ST TH FIH BT 3G W & WK
Sad 98 agd faawefiaa g afsa gw
AR F1 9T T F7E a9 g} fawar
Fefor faam @eEs g, 39 § F18
wraaT 7E) gaT ) wfET Wy sufa
F1 fawrdaa MY W@ F I F JTIQ@
719 ¥ faar, 997 gahag @19 & fF &t
FUTT 1T ¥ FET § w7 feur IEw
qT {aedt § wAATT 4T ST F g9
¥ JTHT I 99 7 W & AifF g1 AT
Fagrgfrgu g aa AT FTAT
AT T, 97T U §ET AR & F 5w SR
F g IR @ W 9 (WAAT)
T ¥ T A g a5 ag
Tz & Fweawty fqardt Y 5= @
qd § E wAT & §F AG 97 A
HIT 37 ¥ F FI5 o fawmar /g qar
FAG 50 AT 60 §F AT F, IHT I
oy 7 fag 73 9+ AfFa N I7 I9W
¥ @ 7 9 I IUA 1975~76 H,
I vy FAufED #1  w v A
fagrer fear 1 Far g7 AT & A & 7
W T FAATY o7 W7 qHIAT AqS

WE?

Mo W TOTIF ¢ FAT GIAG §
AT GG FT, 98 § §AT F&¥ 94T |
YT §) ATHE) F IR T 9T H17 IFFT
vare § fear & 1

=Y g A gl TATIET
F I Y { w1 fawran & 7 T
7 |

o Ay Fueay : faek Toa § o

st weea g gAt AL ®
1§ fawmar 7 qar | W9I wrF &
faafas & s9ardy fasrd 1% § Wi
50 FIIT ArEfaai w1 I WA =7 FAAT-
afg faerst ¥ & fogedz frar § )
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SHRI PILOO MODY: You are €x
and he is current.

(Interruptions)

Wo ®Y AN : F o) AT
1 8T ATEAT § |

= gewid wwe @ § 5 Ay

gRAT § ) (Interruptions)

Sto #Y Fvead : H FAAl g |
gUY ATAAIT HIXT X FF7 FF 3y
| fway F1 fqwrar A8t 191 1 § oy
FAT oEAT § fF sAIEt ¥ awar
I A weas fwar wan ;T 14(2)
F TgT fAFT TUT 1 IR FT GEAT W
& 3 3T |RAT § IART AW
1560 ... . (Interruptions).

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
I challenge the Railway Minister that
he shouly prove on the flogy of the
House that all these people were re-
movey on account of the Emergency.
They were removed on certain other
charges,

SHRI PILOO MODY: What are you
challenging?

H TH JR LIS T {3
g9 FT FaE Zifsy |
PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:

When the honourable Member asked
a question, he shoulg have the pati-
ence to listen to the answer. It might
not be palatable to him. . .,

Y THIR WS W1gg : AL JIA FT
ST HT AE T @ F

PROF., MADHU DANDAVATE:
Sir, I agree with Shri Sharma in one
matter. When 1,560 cases were there
and action was taken to review them,
only those cases were reviewed where

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 24

I found that action taken was politi-
cally motivated. I am not going to
review those cases where corruption
and malpractices were involved. That
point I made very clear.

(Interruptions)

gl aqr amgT F 9 weEw [qT

*153. =1 @GTIEST  wIEATIHAY
Mg
SYo AT AIGA TS #{@ei T

FAT IF AT I TATT FT HIT F77
5

(F) a1 LIFX & Fgl  aqr
AW & T OF AT 4T q® FIT &
IR F FIE AT 9T g R, AR

(=) afz gr, ot 34 999 & T
J 77 fAura fear § M g AT ¥
T qF AT fFT 13 £ geaaar g ?

t[Shuttle service between Wardha
’ and Nagpur

*153. SHRI BAPURAQJI MAROT-
RAOJI DESHMUKH;:
PROF. N. M. KAMBLE:}

Will the Ministey of RAILWAYS

be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
ceived any demand for introducing a
shuttle service between Wardha and
Nagpur; and

(b) if so, what decision Govern-
ment have taken in this regard and
by when the shuttle service is likely
to be introduced?]

W oAsY (Mo wyg FEEd) o
(F) <t g
(@) ag arm=r faaradT g

*[ 1 English translation.

¥The question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Prof. N.
M. Kamble.



